Second Edition

Vehlcle Technolo y
Fxplalned James Larminie

John Lowry



ELECTRIC VEHICLE
TECHNOLOGY
EXPLAINED




Contents

About the Author

Preface

Acknowledgments

Abbreviations

Symbols

1.1

1.2

13

2.1
2.2
23
24
25
2.6
F4°
2.8

Introduction

A Brief History

1.1.1  Early Days

1.1.2  The Middle of the Twentieth Century

1.1.3  Developments towards the End of the Twentieth Century and the
Early Twenty-First Century

Electric Vehicles and the Environment

1.2.1  Energy Saving and Overall Reduction of Carbon Emissions

1.2.2  Reducing Local Pollution

1.2.3  Reducing Dependence on Oil

Usage Patterns for Electric Road Vehicles

Further Reading

Types of Electric Vehicles — EV Architecture
Battery Electric Vehicles

The IC Engine/Electric Hybrid Vehicle

Fuelled EVs

EVs using Supply Lines

EVs which use Flywheels or Supercapacitors
Solar-Powered Vehicles

Vehicles using Linear Motors

EVs for the Future

Further Reading

Batteries, Flywheels and Supercapacitors
Introduction




3.2

3:3

34

3.5

3.6

3:

3.8

3.9

3.10

3.11

Battery Parameters
3.2.1  Cell and Battery Voltages
3.2.2  Charge (or Amphour) Capacity
3.2.3  Energy Stored
3.2.4  Specific Energy
3.2.5  Energy Density
3.2.6  Specific Power
3.2.7  Amphour (or Charge) Efficiency
3.2.8  Energy Efficiency
3.2.9  Self-discharge Rates
3.2.10 Battery Geometry
3.2.11 Battery Temperature, Heating and Cooling Needs
3.2.12 Battery Life and Number of Deep Cycles
Lead Acid Batteries
3.3.1 Lead Acid Battery Basics
3.3.2  Special Characteristics of Lead Acid Batteries
3.3.3  Battery Life and Maintenance
3.3.4  Battery Charging
3.3.5  Summary of Lead Acid Batteries
Nickel-Based Batteries
3.4.1  Introduction
3.4.2  Nickel Cadmium
3.4.3  Nickel Metal Hydride Batteries
Sodium-Based Batteries
3.5.1  Introduction
3.5.2  Sodium Sulfur Batteries
3.5.3  Sodium Metal Chloride (ZEBRA) Batteries
Lithium Batteries
3.6.1  Introduction
3.6.2  The Lithium Polymer Battery
3.6.3  The Lithium Ion Battery
Metal - Air Batteries
3.7.1  Introduction
3.7.2  The Aluminium—Air Battery
3.7.3  The Zinc-Air Battery
Supercapacitors and Flywheels
3.8.1  Supercapacitors
3.8.2  Flywheels
Battery Charging
3.9.1  Battery Chargers
3.9.2  Charge Equalisation
The Designer’s Choice of Battery
3.10.1 Introduction

3.10.2  Batteries which are Currently Available Commercially

Use of Batteries in Hybrid Vehicles
3.11.1 Introduction

Contengs
R

30
30
31
32
33
33
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
38
40

41
41
4
41

46
46
47
48
50
50
50
51
52
52
52
53
54
54
56
59
59
60
63
63
63

64



Contents

vii

3.11.2  IC/Battery Electric Hybrids 64

3.11.3  Battery/Battery Electric Hybrids 64

3.11.4 Combinations using Flywheels 65

3.11.5 Complex Hybrids 65

3.12  Battery Modelling 65
3.12.1 The Purpose of Battery Modelling 65

3.12.2  Battery Equivalent Circuit 66

3.12.3  Modelling Battery Capacity 68

3.12.4  Simulating a Battery at a Set Power 71

3.12.5 Calculating the Peukert Coefficient 75

3.12.6 Approximate Battery Sizing 76

3.13 In Conclusion 77
References 78

4 Electricity Supply 79
4.1 Normal Existing Domestic and Industrial Electricity Supply 79
4.2 Infrastructure Needed for Charging Electric Vehicles 80
43  Electricity Supply Rails 81
4.4  Inductive Power Transfer for Moving Vehicles 82
45  Battery Swapping 84
Further Reading 85

5 Fuel Cells 87
54 Fuel Cells — A Real Option? 87
5.2 Hydrogen Fuel Cells — Basic Principles 89
5.2.1  Electrode Reactions {0

5.2.2  Different Electrolytes 90

5.2.3  Fuel Cell Electrodes 93

5.3  Fuel Cell Thermodynamics — An Introduction 95
5.3.1  Fuel Cell Efficiency and Efficiency Limits 95

5.3.2  Efficiency and the Fuel Cell Voltage 08

5.3.3  Practical Fuel Cell Voltages 100

5.3.4  The Effect of Pressure and Gas Concentration 101

54  Connecting Cells in Series — The Bipolar Plate 102
5.5  Water Management in the PEMFC 106
5.5.1  Introduction to the Water Problem 106

5.5.2  The Electrolyte of a PEMFC 107

5.5.3  Keeping the PEM Hydrated 109

5.6  Thermal Management of the PEMFC 110
5.7 A Complete Fuel Cell System 111
5.8  Practical Efficiency of Fuel Cells 114
References 114
6 Hydrogen as a Fuel - Its Production and Storage 115
6.1  Introduction 115
6.2  Hydrogen as a Fuel 117



o>
(™

6.4
6.5

6.6

1.2

74

Fuel Reforming

6.3.1
6.3.2
6.3.3
6.3.4
6.3.5
6.3.6

Fuel Cell Requirements

Steam Reforming el

Partial Oxidation and Autothermal Reforming

Further Fuel Processing — Carbon Monoxide Removal
Practical Fuel Processing for Mobile Applications
Energy Efficiency of Reforming

Energy Efficiency of Reforming
Hydrogen Storage I - Storage as Hydrogen

6.5.1  Introduction to the Problem

6.5.2  Safety

6.5.3  The Storage of Hydrogen as a Compressed Gas
6.5.4  Storage of Hydrogen as a Liquid

6.5.5  Reversible Metal Hydride Hydrogen Stores
6.5.6 Carbon Nanofibres

6.5.7  Storage Methods Compared

Hydrogen Storage II = Chemical Methods

6.6.1  Introduction

6.6.2 Methanol

6.6.3  Alkali Metal Hvdrides

6.6.4  Sodium Borohydride

6.6.5 Ammonia

6.6.6  Srorage Methods Compared

References

Electric Machines and their Controllers
The ‘Brushed’ DC Electric Motor

7.1.1
7.1.2
4.3
7.1.4
7.1.5
7.1.6
A

Operation of the Basic DC Motor

Torque Speed Characteristics

Controlling the Brushed DC Motor
Providing the Magnetic Field for DC Motors
DC Motor Efficiency

Motor Losses and Motor Size

Electric Motors as Brakes

DC Regulation and Voltage Conversion

7.2.1
7.2.2
7.2.3
7.2.4
]

Switching Devices

Step-Down or ‘Buck’ Regulators
Step-Up or ‘Boost’ Switching Regulator
Single-Phase Inverters

Three Phase

Brushless Electric Motors

7.3.1
7.3.2
7.3.3
7.3.4

Introduction

The Brushless DC Motor
Switched Reluctance Motors
The Induction Motor

Motor Cooling, Efficiency, Size and Mass

118
118
118
120
12]
122
123
124
124
124
124
125
127
129
131

131

132

132

133

135

136

140
142
143

145
145
145
147
151
152
153
156
156
159
159
161
162
165
167
169
169
169
173
177
179



Contents ix
7.4.1  Improving Motor Efficiency 179
7.4.2  Motor Mass 181
7.5  Electric Machines for Hybrid Vehicles 182
7.6 Linear Motors 185
References 185
8 Electric Vehicle Modelling 187
8.1  Introduction 187
8.2  Tractive Effort 188
8.2.1  Introduction 188
8.2.2  Rolling Resistance Force 188
8.2.3  Aerodynamic Drag 189
8.2.4  Hill Climbing Force 189
8.2.5  Acceleration Force 189
8.2.6  Total Tractive Effort 191
8.3  Modelling Vehicle Acceleration 191
8.3.1  Acceleration Performance Parameters 191
8.3.2  Modelling the Acceleration of an Electric Scooter 193
8.3.3  Modelling the Acceleration of a Small Car 197
8.4  Modelling Electric Vehicle Range 198
8.4.1  Driving Cycles 198
8.4.2  Range Modelling of Battery Electric Vehicles 204
8.4.3  Constant Velocity Range Modelling 210
8.4.4  Other uses of Simulations 210
84.5  Range Modelling of Fuel Cell Vehicles 212
8.4.6  Range Modelling of Hybrid Electric Vehicles 215
8.5 Simulations — A Summary 215
References 216
9 Design Considerations 217
9.1 Introduction 217
9.2  Aerodynamic Considerations 217
9.2.1  Aerodynamics and Energy 217
9.2.2  Body/Chassis Aerodynamic Shape 220
9.3  Consideration of Rolling Resistance 222
94  Transmission Efficiency 223
9.5  Consideration of Vehicle Mass 227
9.6  Electric Vehicle Chassis and Body Design 229
9.6.1  Body/Chassis Requirements 229
9.6.2  Body/Chassis Layout 230
9.6.3  Body/Chassis Strength, Rigidity and Crash Resistance 231
9.6.4  Designing for Stability 234
9.6.5  Suspension for Electric Vehicles 234
9.6.6  Examples of Chassis used in Modern Battery and Hybrid Electric
Vehicles 235
9.6.7  Chassis used in Modern Fuel Cell Electric Vehicles 235




X M

9.7  General Issues in Design 237

9.7.1  Design Specifications : . 237

9.7.2  Software in the use of Electric Vehicle Desigm 237

10 Design of Ancillary Systems 239

10.1 Introduction 239

10.2  Heating and Cooling Systems 239

10.3  Design of the Controls 242

104 Power Steering u

10.5  Choice of Tyres 245

10.6  Wing Mirrors, Aerials and Luggage Racks 245

10.7  Electric Vehicle Recharging and Refuelling Systems 245

11 Efficiencies and Carbon Release Comparison 247

11.1  Introduction 247

11.2 Definition of Efficiency 248

11.3  Carbon Dioxide Emission and Chemical Energy in Fuel 248

12 Electric Vehicles and the Environment 253

12.1 Introduction 253

12.2  Vehicle Pollution — The Effects 253

12.3  Vehicle Pollution in Context 256

124 The Role of Regulations and Lawmakers 256

Further Reading 258

13 Power Generation for Transport — Particularly for Zero Emissions 259

13.1 Introduction 259

13.2  Power Generation using Fossil Foels 260

13.3  Alternative and Sustainable Energy 260

13.3.1 Solar Energy 260

13.3.2 Wind Energy 262

13.3.3 Hydroelectriciry 263

13.3.4 Tidal Energy 264

13.3.5 Marine Currents 266

13.3.6 Wave Energy 266

13.3.7 Biomass Energy 267

13.3.8 Obraining Energy from Waste 267

13.3.9 Geothermal Energy 267

13.4  Nuclear Energy 267

13.4.1 Nuclear Fission 267

13.4.2 Nuclear Fusion 268

13.5 In Conclusion 269

Further Reading 269

14 Recent Electric Vehicles 271
14.1  Introduction

271




Contents xi

142 Low-Speed Rechargeable Battery Vehicles 271
14.2.1 Electric Bicycles 271
14.2.2  Electric Mobility Aids 272
14.2.3  Low-Speed Vehicles 274
14.3 Barttery-Powered Cars and Vans 274
14.3.1 Peugeot 106 and the Partner 274
14.3.2 The GM EVI 275
14.3.3 The Nissan Leaf 279
14.3.4  The Mitsubishi MiEV 279
144 Hybrid Vehicles 279
14.4.1 The Honda Insight 280
14.4.2  The Toyota Prius 281
14.4.3 The Chevrolet Volt 283
145 Fuel-Cell-Powered Bus 284
146 Conventional High-Speed Trains 286
14.6.1 Introduction 286
14.6.2 The Technology of High-Speed Trains 288
14.7 Conclusion 289
References 290
15 The Future of Electric Vehicles 291
15.1 Introduction 291
15.2 The Tesla S 291
15.3 The Honda FCX Clarity 292
15.4 Maglev Trains 292
15.5 Electric Road—Rail Systems 204
15.6 Conclusion 295
Further Reading 296
Appendices: MATLAB® Examples 297
Appendix 1: Performance Simulation of the GM EV1 297
Appendix 2: Importing and Creating Driving Cycles 208
Appendix 3: Simulating One Cycle 300
Appendix 4: Range Simulation of the GM EV1 Electric Car 302
Appendix 5: Electric Scooter Range Modelling 304
Appendix 6: Fuel Cell Range Simulation 306
Appendix 7: Motor Efficiency Plots 308

Index 311




Preface

Electric vehicle technology is now in its third century of development and is likely to
advance rapidly in the coming years.

Electric trains are widely used and modern high-speed trains are competitive with air
travel in terms of journey speed over shorter land routes. In energy terms they use less
than 10% of the fuel per passenger kilometre than air transport.

Electric road vehicles have not achieved the commercial success that internal combus-
tion engine vehicles have; however, battery technology has now developed to the point
where electric vehicles are being commercially produced. Future battery developments
are likely to accelerate the use of electric road vehicles in the next few years.

Small electric vehicles such as golf buggies and personnel carriers in airports have
become well established. Electric bicycles are becoming increasingly popular and are
considered one of the fastest ways to move about crowded cities.

Potential environmental benefits which can result from the use of electric vehicles are
substantial when the vehicles use electricity that is generated from sources which use
highly efficient modern generating stations or which use nuclear or sustainable energy.
Environmental benefits include zero exhaust emissions in the vicinity of the vehicles,
reduced dependence on fossil fuels and reduced overall carbon emissions.

This book explains both the technology of electric vehicles and how they affect the
environment. The book is designed for engineers and scientists who require a thorough
understanding of electric vehicle technology and its effects on the environment.

John Lowry



