

ELECTRIC VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY EXPLAINED

TRUỜNG ĐẠI HỘC CỘNG NOHIỆP HÀ NỘI TRUNG TÂM THỐNG HIN THƯ VIỆN - 0207

Abou	ut the Author	xii
D .		
Prefa	ace walked granted the Alexander	X
Ack	nowledgments	2.2.2
ACK	nowledgments	xvi
Abb	reviations	xi
Sym	bols	xxii
		I h f
1	Introduction	141
1.1	A Brief History	the w
	1.1.1 Early Days	mibe2 6
	1.1.2 The Middle of the Twentieth Century	12.5
	1.1.3 Developments towards the End of the Twentieth Century an	
	Early Twenty-First Century	1.1.1
1.2	Electric Vehicles and the Environment	13
	1.2.1 Energy Saving and Overall Reduction of Carbon Emissions	14
	1.2.2 Reducing Local Pollution	15
	1.2.3 Reducing Dependence on Oil	15
1.3	Usage Patterns for Electric Road Vehicles	15
	Further Reading	17
2	Types of Electric Vehicles – EV Architecture	19
2.1	Battery Electric Vehicles	19
2.2	The IC Engine/Electric Hybrid Vehicle	19
2.3	Fuelled EVs	24
2.4	EVs using Supply Lines	25
2.5	EVs which use Flywheels or Supercapacitors	25
2.6	Solar-Powered Vehicles	26
2.7	Vehicles using Linear Motors	2
2.8	EVs for the Future	2
	Further Reading	2
3	Batteries, Flywheels and Supercapacitors	25
3.1	Introduction	29

3.2	Rattery	Parameters	30
3.2	3.2.1	Cell and Battery Voltages	30
	3.2.2	Charge (or Amphour) Capacity	3
	3.2.3	Energy Stored	32
	3.2.4	Specific Energy	33
			33
	3.2.5	Energy Density	34
	3.2.6	Specific Power	34
	3.2.7	Amphour (or Charge) Efficiency	
	3.2.8	Energy Efficiency	35
	3.2.9	Self-discharge Rates	35
	3.2.10	Battery Geometry	35
	3.2.11	Battery Temperature, Heating and Cooling Needs	35
	3.2.12	Battery Life and Number of Deep Cycles	35
3.3		cid Batteries	36
	3.3.1	Lead Acid Battery Basics	36
	3.3.2	Special Characteristics of Lead Acid Batteries	38
	3.3.3	Battery Life and Maintenance	40
	3.3.4	Battery Charging	40
	3.3.5	Summary of Lead Acid Batteries	41
3.4	Nickel-	Based Batteries	41
	3.4.1	Introduction	41
	3.4.2	Nickel Cadmium	41
	3.4.3	Nickel Metal Hydride Batteries	44
3.5		n-Based Batteries	46
	3.5.1	Introduction (Manager States and Manager States and	46
	3.5.2	Sodium Sulfur Batteries	47
	3.5.3	Sodium Metal Chloride (ZEBRA) Batteries	48
3.6	Lithiun	n Batteries	50
	3.6.1	Introduction The Research Land State of Land	50
	3.6.2	The Lithium Polymer Battery	50
	3.6.3	The Lithium Ion Battery	51
3.7		Air Batteries	52
	3.7.1	Introduction	52
	3.7.2	The Aluminium-Air Battery	52
	3.7.3	The Zinc-Air Battery	53
3.8		apacitors and Flywheels	54
	3.8.1	Supercapacitors	54
	3.8.2	Flywheels	56
3.9		Charging could yie gold yie go	59
	3.9.1	Battery Chargers	59
00	3.9.2	Charge Equalisation	60
3.10		signer's Choice of Battery	63
	3.10.1		63
	3.10.2	Batteries which are Currently Available Commercially	63
3.11	Use of	Batteries in Hybrid vehicles	64
	3.11.1	Introduction	64

	3.11.2 IC/Battery Electric Hybrids	64
	3.11.3 Battery/Battery Electric Hybrids	64
	3.11.4 Combinations using Flywheels	65
	3.11.5 Complex Hybrids	65
3.12	Battery Modelling	65
122	3.12.1 The Purpose of Battery Modelling	65
	3.12.2 Battery Equivalent Circuit	66
	3.12.3 Modelling Battery Capacity	68
	3.12.4 Simulating a Battery at a Set Power	71
	3.12.5 Calculating the Peukert Coefficient	75
	3.12.6 Approximate Battery Sizing	76
3.13	In Conclusion	77
	References	78
		, 0
4	Electricity Supply	79
4.1	Normal Existing Domestic and Industrial Electricity Supply	79
4.2	Infrastructure Needed for Charging Electric Vehicles	80
4.3	Electricity Supply Rails	81
4.4	Inductive Power Transfer for Moving Vehicles	82
4.5	Battery Swapping	84
	Further Reading	85
	Augmeniu	
5	Fuel Cells	87
5.1	Fuel Cells – A Real Option?	87
5.2	Hydrogen Fuel Cells – Basic Principles	89
	5.2.1 Electrode Reactions	89
	5.2.2 Different Electrolytes	90
	5.2.3 Fuel Cell Electrodes	93
5.3	Fuel Cell Thermodynamics – An Introduction	95
	5.3.1 Fuel Cell Efficiency and Efficiency Limits	95
	5.3.2 Efficiency and the Fuel Cell Voltage	98
	5.3.3 Practical Fuel Cell Voltages	100
	5.3.4 The Effect of Pressure and Gas Concentration	101
5.4	Connecting Cells in Series – The Bipolar Plate	102
5.5	Water Management in the PEMFC	106
	5.5.1 Introduction to the Water Problem	106
	5.5.2 The Electrolyte of a PEMFC	107
	5.5.3 Keeping the PEM Hydrated	109
5.6	Thermal Management of the PEMFC	110
5.7	A Complete Fuel Cell System	111
5.8	Practical Efficiency of Fuel Cells	114
631	References	114
	The Headlites DC Matter	114
6	Hydrogen as a Fuel - Its Production and Storage	115
6.1	Introduction	115
6.2	Hydrogen as a Fuel	117
0.2	11 July Golf up u 1 uv.	11/

6.3	Fuel Re	eforming and the second of the	118
	6.3.1	Fuel Cell Requirements	118
	6.3.2	Steam Reforming	118
	6.3.3	Partial Oxidation and Autothermal Reforming	120
	6.3.4	Further Fuel Processing - Carbon Monoxide Removal	121
	6.3.5	Practical Fuel Processing for Mobile Applications	122
	6.3.6	Energy Efficiency of Reforming	123
6.4		Efficiency of Reforming	124
6.5	Hydros	gen Storage I – Storage as Hydrogen	124
NT.	6.5.1	Introduction to the Problem	124
	6.5.2	Safety switch results and state of the same stat	124
	6.5.3	The Storage of Hydrogen as a Compressed Gas	125
	6.5.4	Storage of Hydrogen as a Liquid	123
	6.5.5	Reversible Metal Hydride Hydrogen Stores	129
	6.5.6	Carbon Nanofibres	
	6.5.7	Storage Methods Compared	131
6.6		gen Storage II – Chemical Methods	131
0.0	6.6.1		132
	6.6.2		132
	6.6.3		133
	6.6.4		135
	6.6.5	Sodium Borohydride Ammonia	136
	6.6.6	가 있습니다. 1000년 1200년	140
	Refere	Storage Methods Compared	142
	Refere		143
7	Electr	ic Machines and their Controllers	145
7.1		1 " DOD!	145
70	7.1.1	On and a fel p 1 part	145
	7.1.2		145
	7.1.3	Torque Speed Characteristics Controlling the Brushed DC Motor	147
	7.1.4	Controlling the Brushed DC Motor Providing the Magnetic Field for DC Material	151
	7.1.5	Providing the Magnetic Field for DC Motors DC Motor Efficiency	152
	7.1.6	DC Motor Efficiency Motor Losses and Motor Size	153
	7.1.7	Motor Losses and Motor Size Electric Motors as Brakes	156
7.2		Electric Motors as Brakes	156
100	7.2.1	Switching Devices	159
	7.2.2	Switching Devices Step-Down or 'Buck' Regulators	159
	7.2.3	Step-Down or 'Buck' Regulators Step-Un or 'Boost' Switching Boost'	161
	7.2.4	Step-Up or 'Boost' Switching Regulator Single-Phase Inverters	162
	7.2.5	Single-Phase Inverters Three Phase	165
7.3		acc Elastrio Matam	167
	7.3.1	Introduction	169
	7.3.2	The Brushless DC Motor	169
	7.3.3	Switched Reluctance Material	169
	7.3.4	Switched Reluctance Motors The Induction Motor	173
7.4		Cooling, Efficiency, Size and Mass	177
	1,10001	cooling, Efficiency, Size and Mass	179

	7.4.1	Improving Motor Efficiency	
	7.4.2	Motor Mass	
7.5		Machines for Hybrid Vehicles	
7.6	Linear N	Motors	
	Reference		
		Prompet 17th and the Purmin	
	Electric	Vehicle Modelling	
.1	Introduc		
.2	Tractive		
126	8.2.1	Introduction	
	8.2.2	Rolling Resistance Force	
	8.2.3	Aerodynamic Drag	
	8.2.4	Hill Climbing Force	
	8.2.5	Acceleration Force	
	8.2.6		
3		ng Vehicle Acceleration	
0	8.3.1		
	8.3.2	Modelling the Acceleration of an Electric Scooter	
	8.3.3	Modelling the Acceleration of a Small Car	
4			
E.	8.4.1	Driving Cycles	
	8.4.2	P 14 1 111 AP	
	8.4.3	Constant Velocity Range Modelling	
	8.4.4		
	8.4.5	Range Modelling of Fuel Cell Vehicles	
	8.4.6	Range Modelling of Hybrid Electric Vehicles	
5		ons – A Summary	
	Reference		
	recipion	dve end Sunstraible Energy	
	Design	Considerations	
1	Introduc		
2		namic Considerations	
	9.2.1	Aerodynamics and Energy	
	9.2.2	Body/Chassis Aerodynamic Shape	
3		ration of Rolling Resistance	
4		ssion Efficiency	
5		ration of Vehicle Mass	
6		Vehicle Chassis and Body Design	
U	9.6.1	Body/Chassis Requirements	
	9.6.2	Body/Chassis Layout Body/Chassis Strength Bioldity and Carol Baria	
	9.6.3	Body/Chassis Strength, Rigidity and Crash Resistance	
	9.6.4	Designing for Stability	
	9.6.5	Suspension for Electric Vehicles	
	9.6.6	Examples of Chassis used in Modern Battery and Hybrid	Electric
		Vehicles	
	9.6.7	Chassis used in Modern Fuel Cell Electric Vehicles	

X	~
	Contente
	S. S
	- CHECHIE

.7	General Issues in Design	
	9.7.1 Design Specifications	
	9.7.2 Software in the use of Elec	ctric Vehicle Design
0	Design of Ancillary Systems	
0.1	Introduction	
0.2	Heating and Cooling Systems	
0.3	Design of the Controls	
0.4	Power Steering	
0.5	Choice of Tyres	
0.6		ge Racks
0.7	Electric Vehicle Recharging and R	
1	Feederal D. D.	8.2.4 Hill Climbing Force states h
	Efficiencies and Carbon Release	
1.1		
1.2	- The control of Line of the control	Modelling Vehicle Acceleration
1.3	Carbon Dioxide Emission and Che	
2	Plant 2 William 2 Street 1	E.S. 2 Modeling the Acceleration of a
2	Electric Vehicles and the Enviro	nment
2.1		
2.2	The Effects	
2.3	Tomaton in Context	
2.4	Surations and Law	makers
	Further Reading	
3	Power Generation for Transport	t - Particularly for Zero Emissions
3.1	Introduction	The detail of the Zero Linksholls
3.2	Power Generation using Fossil Fu	els
3.3	Alternative and Sustainable Energ	v
	13.3.1 Solar Energy	
	13.3.2 Wind Energy	
	13.3.3 Hydroelectricity	
	13.3.4 Tidal Energy	
	1225 14 1 0	
	1227 111 12	
	13.3.7 Biomass Energy	
		laste
	13.3.9 Geothermal Energy	more search started in making by man
3.4		
	13.4.1 Nuclear Fission	
3.5	In Conclusion	
3.3	E I B E	
4	Recent Electric Vehicles	
4.1	Introduction	
7.1	muoducuon	

14.2	Low-Sp	peed Rechargeable Battery Vehicles	271
	14.2.1		271
	14.2.2	Electric Mobility Aids	272
		Low-Speed Vehicles	274
14.3		-Powered Cars and Vans	274
	14.3.1	Peugeot 106 and the Partner	274
	14.3.2	The GM EV1	275
	14.3.3	The Nissan Leaf	279
	14.3.4	The Mitsubishi MiEV	279
14.4	Hybrid	Vehicles	279
	14.4.1	The Honda Insight	280
		The Toyota Prius	281
	14.4.3	The Chevrolet Volt	283
14.5	Fuel-Co	ell-Powered Bus	201
14.6	Conver	ntional High-Speed Trains	286
	14.6.1	Introduction	286
	14.6.2	The Technology of High-Speed Trains	288
14.7	Conclu	sion	289
	Referen	nces	290
15	The Fu	iture of Electric Vehicles	291
15.1	Introdu	ction	291
15.2	The Te	sla S	291
15.3	The Ho	onda FCX Clarity	292
15.4	Magley	Trains	292
15.5	Electric	c Road-Rail Systems	294
15.6	Conclu	sion	295
	Further	Reading	296
Appe	ndices: N	MATLAB® Examples	297
	Append	lix 1: Performance Simulation of the GM EV1	297
	Append	dix 2: Importing and Creating Driving Cycles	298
	Append	fix 3: Simulating One Cycle	300
	Append	lix 4: Range Simulation of the GM EV1 Electric Car	302
	Append	fix 5: Electric Scooter Range Modelling	304
	Append	lix 6: Fuel Cell Range Simulation	306
	Append	lix 7: Motor Efficiency Plots	308
Index			311

Preface

Electric vehicle technology is now in its third century of development and is likely to advance rapidly in the coming years.

Electric trains are widely used and modern high-speed trains are competitive with air travel in terms of journey speed over shorter land routes. In energy terms they use less than 10% of the fuel per passenger kilometre than air transport.

Electric road vehicles have not achieved the commercial success that internal combustion engine vehicles have; however, battery technology has now developed to the point where electric vehicles are being commercially produced. Future battery developments are likely to accelerate the use of electric road vehicles in the next few years.

Small electric vehicles such as golf buggies and personnel carriers in airports have become well established. Electric bicycles are becoming increasingly popular and are considered one of the fastest ways to move about crowded cities.

Potential environmental benefits which can result from the use of electric vehicles are substantial when the vehicles use electricity that is generated from sources which use highly efficient modern generating stations or which use nuclear or sustainable energy. Environmental benefits include zero exhaust emissions in the vicinity of the vehicles, reduced dependence on fossil fuels and reduced overall carbon emissions.

This book explains both the technology of electric vehicles and how they affect the environment. The book is designed for engineers and scientists who require a thorough understanding of electric vehicle technology and its effects on the environment.

John Lowry